CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS ENGINEERING SERVICES 1000 ROCHESTER HILLS DRIVE ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48309

BID TABULATION 2019 CONCRETE ROAD REPLACEMENT PROGRAM CITY FILE #E19-001

| BID OF | ID OPENING DATE: 3:30 P.M. Tuesday, April 11, 2019 | | 0.0 | Engineers Estimate March/04/2019 | | Koala-T Construction Inc. 424 Ferry Ave. Pontiac, MI 48341 | | Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Twp., MI 48315 | | Mark Anthony Contracting Inc. 4844 Old Plank Road Milford, MI 48381 | |
|--------|--|----------|-------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|----------------|--|----------------|---|----------------|
| Item | | | | Unit | | Unit | | Unit | | Unit | |
| No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Price | Total | Price | Total | Price | Total | Price | Total |
| 1 | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 57 | Each | \$100.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$65.95 | \$3,759.15 |
| 2 | Concrete Pavt, Rem | 28,570 | Square yard | \$10.00 | \$285,700.00 | \$9.00 | \$257,130.00 | \$10.00 | \$285,700.00 | \$13.67 | \$390,551.90 |
| 3 | Concrete Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch | 28,570 | Square yard | \$43.00 | \$1,228,510.00 | \$47.80 | \$1,365,646.00 | \$42.00 | \$1,199,940.00 | \$46.79 | \$1,336,790.30 |
| 4 | Epoxy Coated Deformed Lane Ties, #5 | 3,600 | Each | \$4.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$3.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$3.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$2.76 | \$9,936.00 |
| 5 | Epoxy Coated Smooth Dowel Bars, #8 | 325 | Each | \$7.00 | \$2,275.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,625.00 | \$16.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$11.63 | \$3,779.75 |
| 6 | Concrete Driveway, Rem | 3,840 | Square yard | \$10.00 | \$38,400.00 | \$6.00 | \$23,040.00 | \$11.00 | \$42,240.00 | \$11.99 | \$46,041.60 |
| 7 | Concrete Driveway, Nonreinf, 6 inch | 3,840 | Square yard | \$39.00 | \$149,760.00 | \$45.65 | \$175,296.00 | \$45.00 | \$172,800.00 | \$46.45 | \$178,368.00 |
| 8 | 21AA Aggregate Base | 10,600 | Ton | \$18.00 | \$190,800.00 | \$16.00 | \$169,600.00 | \$21.00 | \$222,600.00 | \$20.64 | \$218,784.00 |
| 9 | Conc Sidewalk, Rem | 180 | Square foot | \$10.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$2.00 | \$360.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$3.60 | \$648.00 |
| 10 | Sidewalk Ramp, Conc 6 inch | 100 | Square foot | \$8.00 | \$800.00 | \$6.00 | \$600.00 | \$6.00 | \$600.00 | \$8.25 | \$825.00 |
| 11 | Sidewalk Ramp, Conc 4 inch | 80 | Square foot | \$5.00 | \$400.00 | \$4.75 | \$380.00 | \$5.00 | \$400.00 | \$7.15 | \$572.00 |
| 12 | Detectable Warning Surface | 32 | Square foot | \$25.00 | \$800.00 | \$15.00 | \$480.00 | \$20.00 | \$640.00 | \$35.20 | \$1,126.40 |
| 13 | Drainage Structure, Adjust | 57 | Each | \$300.00 | \$17,100.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$400.00 | \$22,800.00 | \$299.75 | \$17,085.75 |
| 14 | Drainage Structure, Reconstruct | 57 | Foot | \$250.00 | \$14,250.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$300.00 | \$17,100.00 | \$161.87 | \$9,226.59 |
| 15 | Drainage Structure, Recondition | 57 | Each | \$200.00 | \$11,400.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$200.00 | \$11,400.00 | \$203.83 | \$11,618.31 |
| 16 | Drainage Structure Cover, EJ 7065 | 1 | Each | \$625.00 | \$625.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,798.50 | \$1,798.50 |
| 17 | Sanitary Structure, Adjust | 1 | Each | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,199.00 | \$1,199.00 |
| 18 | Drainage Structure Cover, EJ 5100 Catch Basin Inlet | 5 | Each | \$600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,798.50 | \$8,992.50 |
| 19 | 6 inch Edge Drain (Modified) | 18,000 | Foot | \$11.00 | \$198,000.00 | \$9.00 | \$162,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$144,000.00 | \$9.50 | \$171,000.00 |
| 20 | 4 inch Sump Pump Lead | 100 | Foot | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$21.58 | \$2,158.00 |
| 21 | Sump Pump Lead connect to Edge Drain | 20 | Each | \$125.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$143.88 | \$2,877.60 |
| 22 | Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Modified) | 1,000 | Cubic Yard | \$35.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$43.50 | \$43,500.00 | \$28.34 | \$28,340.00 |
| 23 | Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Special) | 2,000 | Cubic Yard | \$35.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$37.50 | \$75,000.00 | \$35.60 | \$71,200.00 |
| 24 | TerraGrid RX 1100 for 21AA or approved equal | 1,000 | Square yard | \$4.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1.96 | \$1,960.00 |
| 25 | E'Grid 2020 for 1in. X 3in. Crushed concrete or approved equal | 2,000 | Square yard | \$5.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$4.39 | \$8,780.00 |
| 26 | Topsoil Surface, 3 inch & Seeding, Mixture THM w/ Mulch | 97 | Station | \$275.00 | \$26,675.00 | \$200.00 | \$19,400.00 | \$725.00 | \$70,325.00 | \$665.96 | \$64,598.12 |
| 27 | Topsoil Surface, 3 inch & Sodding | 100 | Square yard | \$14.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$15.95 | \$1,595.00 |
| 28 | Temporary Gang Mailboxes | 1 | Lump Sum | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$8,008.12 | \$8,008.12 |
| 29 | Sprinkler Head | 25 | Each | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$35.00 | \$875.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$74.80 | \$1,870.00 |
| 30 | Audio and Video Coverage | 1 | Lump Sum | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,695.00 | \$2,695.00 |
| 31 | Traffic Maintenance & Control | 1 | Lump Sum | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$52,000.00 | \$52,000.00 | \$112,346.30 | \$112,346.30 |
| 32 | Mobilization, Max 2% - Items 1 thru 33 | 1 | Lump Sum | \$47,346.90 | \$47,346.90 | \$48,375.00 | \$48,375.00 | \$48,500.00 | \$48,500.00 | \$43,164.00 | \$43,164.00 |

| Other Bidders | Total Bid Amount | | |
|--|------------------|--|--|
| Dilisio Contracting, Inc. | \$2,999,492.00 | | |
| 23525 Lakepoint Drive | | | |
| Clinton Twp., MI 48036 | | | |
| Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC | \$3,093,560.50 | | |
| 2300 Edinburgh | | | |
| Waterford, MI 48328 | | | |
| Major Cement Company | \$3,172,951.00 | | |
| 15347 Dale | | | |
| Detroit, MI 48223 | | | |

Total:

\$2,408,991.90

Bidder deemed non-responsive,

\$2,389,132.00

\$2,478,875.00

\$2,761,694.89

non-responsible.